Cash at the end of the period 42,937 66,015 1,051,082

The historical consolidated statement of cash flows has been extracted from the audited consolidated

financial statements of Anatara for the years ended 30 June 2012, 30 June 2013 and 30 June 2014.

Cash flow from operating activities

Historically, cash flows from operating activities have been negative due to the
significant research and development, selling and general and administrative expenses.

Cash flow from financing activities

Finance activities include $363,000 of funding provided by related parties (see Share
Capital note in section 4.6 for further details) and $1.75 million as part of the pre IPO
capital raise.

At 30 June 2014, Anatara had cash and cash equivalents of $1,051,000.

4.5

142,934

Anatara Prospectus 2014

58

Historical and pro forma consolidated
statement of financial position

The pro forma statement of financial position set out below has been prepared to
illustrate the effects of the pro forma adjustments set out below and in section 4.7, as if
they had occurred on or before 30 June 2014:

   As at 30 June 2014

   Audited Adjustments Pro forma

  Notes $ $ $

Current Assets

Trade and other receivables 456 - 456

Cash and cash equivalents (a), (b) 1,051,082 6,399,273 7,450,355

Other assets 2,860 - 2,860

Total Current Assets   1,054,398 6,399,273 7,453,671

Total Assets   1,054,398 6,399,273 7,453,671

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 227,617 - 227,617

Total Current Liabilities   227,617 - 227,617

Total Liabilities   227,617 - 227,617

Net Assets   826,781 6,399,273 7,226,054

Equity

Share capital (a), (b) 1,971,292 6,519,763 8,491,055

Accumulated losses (b) (1,144,511) (120,490) (1,265,001)

Total equity   826,781 6,399,273 7,226,054

The historical consolidated statement of financial position has been extracted from the audited

consolidated financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2014.

The pro forma consolidated statement of financial position as at 30 June 2014 reflects the pro

forma transactions, the application of the funds from the Offer less the costs associated with the

Offer.

Share capital

At 14 April 2014, $341,000 of borrowings payable to Parma Corporation Pty Ltd, a
director related entity, was converted to 215 fully paid ordinary shares (which was
subsequently subdivided to 322,500 shares following shareholder approval for a 1:1,500